
October 18, 2022

Race Date Proctor Lion's XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior High 2400

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Class - 1 Class A

Jorge Gattica Cromwell-Wright 44:33.6(< 5)   1 8
Anders Erickson Carlton-Wrenshall 44:57.0(< 5)   2
Garrett Guida Mcgregor 45:03.9(< 5)   3 9
Weston Hanni Cromwell-Wright 45:08.8(< 5)   4 8
Logan Hunstad South 45:15.71   5 8
Blake Granholm Cromwell-Wright 45:30.4(< 5)   6 7
Darren Larson South 45:42.72   7 8
Trenton Janckila Mountain Iron-Buhl 45:56.9(< 5)   8 7
Jackson McDowell Moose Lake/Willow 46:01.8(< 5)   9 8
Rylin Cooper South 46:02.13  10 8
Landon Schafer MS_Duluth Edison 46:13.04  11 8
Dominic Duncan MS_Duluth Edison 46:15.75  12 7
Peter Gerard MS_Stella Maris (St. 46:19.8(< 5)  13 6
Ian Darland Mountain Iron-Buhl 46:47.7(< 5)  14 7
Riley Hill South 46:51.36  15 8
Ethan Heaslip Moose Lake/Willow 46:51.5(< 5)  16 7
Lee Morris South 46:53.37  17 8
Josh Long South 46:53.78  18 7
Sam Hassebrock MS_Duluth Edison 46:59.09  19 8
Nathan Ellingson Moose Lake/Willow 47:00.2(< 5)  20 7
Kade Otto Mountain Iron-Buhl 47:04.8(< 5)  21 7
Isaac Ballmer Marshall (Duluth) 47:08.5(< 5)  22 8
Austin Kehn MS_Duluth Edison 47:18.710  23 8
Thomas Oppelt MS_Duluth Edison 47:40.011  24 7
Tyler Pearson Hill City 47:41.1(< 5)  25 7
Luke Letendre MS_Duluth Edison 47:49.212  26 7
Ayden Anderson South 47:58.613  27 6
Tag Henry MS_Duluth Edison 48:38.414  28 6
Cole Schmidt Mcgregor 48:56.1(< 5)  29 7
Rowan Wallace Moose Lake/Willow 49:06.6(< 5)  30 7
Caleb Trader MS_Duluth Edison 49:22.0(> 7)  31 6
Jessi Warner Mcgregor 51:20.4(< 5)  32 7
Andrew Engstrom MS_Duluth Edison 52:07.6(> 7)  33 7
Brayden Drake Carlton-Wrenshall 52:09.5(< 5)  34 11
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October 18, 2022

Race Date Proctor Lion's XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior High 2400

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Class - 2 Class AA

Georgi Dimitrov North Shore 44:48.01   1 9
Will Huttner Grand Rapids 44:53.02   2
Parker Bills Cloquet 44:59.03   3 7
Ethan Fish North Shore 44:59.34   4 8
Talon DeBoer North Shore 45:16.35   5 8
Lucas Lane Grand Rapids 45:18.86   6
Bain Kalwite Duluth Denfeld 45:21.4(< 5)   7 7
Isaiah Langer Cloquet 45:23.87   8 8
General Higgins North Shore 45:30.78   9 8
Gavin Aho Proctor 45:32.09  10 8
Isaiah Wozniak Proctor 45:32.710  11 8
Kellen Loberg Proctor 45:33.311  12 7
Reyelts Scottie Proctor 45:33.912  13 7
caleb Van Drunen Grand Rapids 45:43.713  14
Jacob Brunn Grand Rapids 45:54.214  15
Grant Toewe Hibbing 46:03.0(< 5)  16 8
Elias Pszwaro North Shore 46:03.415  17 8
Erik Gischia North Shore 46:06.116  18 8
Cole Pederson North Shore 46:09.017  19 7
Hans Bettendorf Proctor 46:15.718  20
Noah Cunningham Cloquet 46:17.319  21 8
Paxson Gomez Proctor 46:21.820  22 8
Caleb Johnson Duluth Denfeld 46:34.5(< 5)  23 9
Laine Murden Hibbing 46:38.7(< 5)  24 7
Eero Moody North Shore 46:39.1(> 7)  25 8
Logan Wourms Grand Rapids 46:43.521  26
Logan Ruotsalainen Proctor 46:52.122  27 7
Dylan O'brien North Shore 47:00.1(> 7)  28 7
Ashton Hurd Cloquet 47:13.723  29 8
Isaiah Kohl Cloquet 47:13.724  30 7
Thomas Lambert Proctor 47:17.2(> 7)  31 7
Zak Vidmar Grand Rapids 47:18.925  32 8
Andrew Bartling Duluth Denfeld 47:41.9(< 5)  33 8
Lucas Hackett North Shore 47:46.1(> 7)  34 7
Bettendorf Lars Proctor 48:19.4(> 7)  35 8
Lute Jansen North Shore 50:05.1(> 7)  36 8
Logan Smith North Shore 50:12.2(> 7)  37 7
Noah Harnell Proctor 51:10.3(> 7)  38 8
Patrick Radosevich Cloquet 54:05.926  39 8
Reed Cruikshank North Shore 54:23.1(> 7)  40 12
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October 18, 2022

Race Date Proctor Lion's XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior High 2400

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Class - 3 Class AAA

Camden Thygeson Duluth East 46:31.9(< 5)   1 8
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October 18, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Proctor Lion's XC Invitational

Boys

Junior High 2400

Class - 1 Class A

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

South Ridge/Cherry/North Woods/NE Range Finish Position -     1

19
46:09.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Logan Hunstad 1 45:15.7   1 8     1 45:15.7
Darren Larson 2 45:42.7   2 8     3 1:30:58.4
Rylin Cooper 3 46:02.1   3 8     6 2:17:00.5
Riley Hill 6 46:51.3   4 8    12 3:03:51.8
Lee Morris 7 46:53.3   5 8    19 3:50:45.1
Josh Long (8) 46:53.7   6 7 (27) 4:37:38.8
Ayden Anderson (13) 47:58.6   7 6 (40) 5:25:37.4

MS_Duluth Edison (North Star) Finish Position -     2

39
46:53.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Landon Schafer 4 46:13.0   1 8     4 46:13.0
Dominic Duncan 5 46:15.7   2 7     9 1:32:28.7
Sam Hassebrock 9 46:59.0   3 8    18 2:19:27.7
Austin Kehn 10 47:18.7   4 8    28 3:06:46.4
Thomas Oppelt 11 47:40.0   5 7    39 3:54:26.4
Luke Letendre (12) 47:49.2   6 7 (51) 4:42:15.6
Tag Henry (14) 48:38.4   7 6 (65) 5:30:54.0
Caleb Trader More 49:22.0   8 6 6:20:16.0
Andrew Engstrom More 52:07.6   9 7 7:12:23.6

Moose Lake/Willow River/Barnum Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jackson McDowell Less 46:01.8   1 8 46:01.8
Ethan Heaslip Less 46:51.5   2 7 1:32:53.3
Nathan Ellingson Less 47:00.2   3 7 2:19:53.5
Rowan Wallace Less 49:06.6   4 7 3:09:00.1

Cromwell-Wright Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jorge Gattica Less 44:33.6   1 8 44:33.6
Weston Hanni Less 45:08.8   2 8 1:29:42.4
Blake Granholm Less 45:30.4   3 7 2:15:12.8

Mcgregor Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Garrett Guida Less 45:03.9   1 9 45:03.9
Cole Schmidt Less 48:56.1   2 7 1:34:00.0
Jessi Warner Less 51:20.4   3 7 2:25:20.4

Mountain Iron-Buhl Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Trenton Janckila Less 45:56.9   1 7 45:56.9
Ian Darland Less 46:47.7   2 7 1:32:44.6
Kade Otto Less 47:04.8   3 7 2:19:49.4

Carlton-Wrenshall Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Anders Erickson Less 44:57.0   1 44:57.0

Boys

Junior High 2400

Class - 1 Class A

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Carlton-Wrenshall Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Brayden Drake Less 52:09.5   2 11 1:37:06.5

Hill City Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Tyler Pearson Less 47:41.1   1 7 47:41.1

Marshall (Duluth) Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Isaac Ballmer Less 47:08.5   1 8 47:08.5

MS_Stella Maris (St. John's) Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Peter Gerard Less 46:19.8   1 6 46:19.8
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October 18, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Proctor Lion's XC Invitational

Boys

Junior High 2400

Class - 2 Class AA

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

North Shore Finish Position -     1

33
45:19.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Georgi Dimitrov 1 44:48.0   1 9     1 44:48.0
Ethan Fish 4 44:59.3   2 8     5 1:29:47.3
Talon DeBoer 5 45:16.3   3 8    10 2:15:03.6
General Higgins 8 45:30.7   4 8    18 3:00:34.3
Elias Pszwaro 15 46:03.4   5 8    33 3:46:37.7
Erik Gischia (16) 46:06.1   6 8 (49) 4:32:43.8
Cole Pederson (17) 46:09.0   7 7 (66) 5:18:52.8
Eero Moody More 46:39.1   8 8 6:05:31.9
Dylan O'brien More 47:00.1   9 7 6:52:32.0
Lucas Hackett More 47:46.1  10 7 7:40:18.1
Lute Jansen More 50:05.1  11 8 8:30:23.2
Logan Smith More 50:12.2  12 7 9:20:35.4
Reed Cruikshank More 54:23.1  13 12 10:14:58.5

Grand Rapids Finish Position -     2

56
45:42.6Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Will Huttner 2 44:53.0   1     2 44:53.0
Lucas Lane 6 45:18.8   2     8 1:30:11.8
caleb Van Drunen 13 45:43.7   3    21 2:15:55.5
Jacob Brunn 14 45:54.2   4    35 3:01:49.7
Logan Wourms 21 46:43.5   5    56 3:48:33.2
Zak Vidmar (25) 47:18.9   6 8 (81) 4:35:52.1

Proctor Finish Position -     3

60
45:41.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Gavin Aho 9 45:32.0   1 8     9 45:32.0
Isaiah Wozniak 10 45:32.7   2 8    19 1:31:04.7
Kellen Loberg 11 45:33.3   3 7    30 2:16:38.0
Reyelts Scottie 12 45:33.9   4 7    42 3:02:11.9
Hans Bettendorf 18 46:15.7   5    60 3:48:27.6
Paxson Gomez (20) 46:21.8   6 8 (80) 4:34:49.4
Logan Ruotsalainen (22) 46:52.1   7 7 (102) 5:21:41.5
Thomas Lambert More 47:17.2   8 7 6:08:58.7
Bettendorf Lars More 48:19.4   9 8 6:57:18.1
Noah Harnell More 51:10.3  10 8 7:48:28.4

Cloquet Finish Position -     4

76
46:13.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Parker Bills 3 44:59.0   1 7     3 44:59.0
Isaiah Langer 7 45:23.8   2 8    10 1:30:22.8
Noah Cunningham 19 46:17.3   3 8    29 2:16:40.1
Ashton Hurd 23 47:13.7   4 8    52 3:03:53.8
Isaiah Kohl 24 47:13.7   5 7    76 3:51:07.5
Patrick Radosevich (26) 54:05.9   6 8 (102) 4:45:13.4

Duluth Denfeld Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Bain Kalwite Less 45:21.4   1 7 45:21.4
Caleb Johnson Less 46:34.5   2 9 1:31:55.9
Andrew Bartling Less 47:41.9   3 8 2:19:37.8

Boys

Junior High 2400

Class - 2 Class AA

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Hibbing Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Grant Toewe Less 46:03.0   1 8 46:03.0
Laine Murden Less 46:38.7   2 7 1:32:41.7
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October 18, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Proctor Lion's XC Invitational

Boys

Junior High 2400

Class - 3 Class AAA

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Duluth East Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Camden Thygeson Less 46:31.9   1 8 46:31.9
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